
Hawaii Church of God 
Boards, Committees, and Appointments 2024-2026


State Council 
Wayne White

Jerry Recamara

James Jimenez

Inosencio Bocobo


Youth and Discipleship Board 
Malu Brown

Syrah Vergara

Tony Maganis


Evangelism Board 
Jason Albino

Elisha Whitelock

Jozel Hawthorne


State Trustees 
Inosencio Bocobo

Wayne White

Brian Whitelock (State Youth Director)

Ian Mateo (State Evangelism Director)


Women’s Ministries Board 
Jeralyn Albino

Gabby Brown

Stephanie Calizo

Shirley Nanod

Ofelia Serrano

Zara Whitelock (Girls Ministries Coordinator) 


Ministerial Development and Examining Board 
Evan Palmer 

Syrah Vergara 

Wayne White

Brian Whitelock (State Youth Director)

Ian Mateo (State Evangelism Director)


CAMS for Students Committee




Brian Whitelock, Coordinator 

Antonio Maganis

Benita Maganis

Taelor Maganis

Syrahlyn Vergara

Elisha Whitelock


CAMS Committee 
Syrahlyn Vergara, Coordinator

Destiny Albino

Malu Brown

Stephanie Calizo

June Guevarra

Ofelia Serrano


MIP Committee 
Brian Whitelock, Coordinator

Inosencio Bocobo

James Jimenez

Jozel Hawthorne

Wayne White

Zara Whitelock


State World Missions Board 
Keith Elliott

Joel Holland 

Jerry Recamara

Lawrence Sabangan

David Nanod

Brian Whitelock (Liaison)


State Music Committee 
Tony Maganis (Chair)

Jason Albino

Mark John Arista

Stefanie Calisto

Ian Mateo (Liaison)

 


District Overseers 



Oahu and Kauai - Evan Palmer

Hawaii (Big Island) - June Guevarra 

Maui - Jerry Recamara


Hawaii Media Ministries 
Wayne White, Co-Coordinator (Events)

Ron Maganis, Jr (Events)

Joel Holland (Events)

Alan Tagayuna Jr. (Events)

Mark John Arista, Co-Coordinator (Social Media)

Gonzalo Pati III (Social Media)

Gia Pati (Social Media)

Gianne Duquez (Social Media)

Carla Agrade (Social Media)


State Prayer Force 
TBA


State Spirit Care Representative 

Mack and Carol Evans



